
TUITION and FEE SCHEDULE 
 
BARBER/STYLIST 1800 CLOCK HOUR PROGRAM 
    Tuition is charged 
 Registration Fee $  100.00  by 450 hour 
 Tuition 14,220.00  payment periods: 
 Tool Kit 550.00**  0-450 hours 
 Book Fees 280.00**  450-900 hours 
 Barber Student Registration Fee   900-1350 hours 
  payable to:   1350-1800 hours 
 State of Ohio thru E-License 40.00**  four (4) periods at 
 Pictures (Student ID)      20.00**  $3555.00 each 
 Total $15,210.00   
 
 
BARBER/STYLIST FOR LICENSED COSMETOLOGIST 1000 CLOCK HOUR PROGRAM 
 
          Tuition charged by  
 Registration Fee $  100.00  payment periods: 
 Tuition 7,900.00  0-450 hours 
 Tool Kit 550.00**  450-900 hours 
 Book Fees 280.00**  two (2) periods at 
 Barber Student Registration Fee   $3555.00 
  payable to:   900-1000 hours 
 State of Ohio thru E-License 40.00**  one (1) period at 
 Pictures (Student ID)         20.00**  $790.00 
  Total $8,890.00   
 
**NOTE:  PRICES SUBJECT TO CHANGE DEPENDING ON PRICE INCREASES MANDATED BY THE 
VARIOUS ENTITIES. 
 
COURSE TEXBOOKS 
 
ISBN-13:  9781305100558  Milady Standard Barbering, 6th Edition, pricing TBD 
ISBN-13:  9781305100664  Student Workbook for Milady Standard Barbering, pricing TBD 
ISBN-13:  9781305100671  Exam Review for Milady’s Standard Barbering, pricing TBD 
 
METHOD OF PAYMENT 
Upon enrollment, the tuition is due and payable in full. However, at the option of the College, the 
student may pay (example is for full-time basis) the Registration Fee of $100 and a down payment 
of $890, then the balance to be spread over twelve (12) equal monthly installments (six (6) months 
for the 1000 hour full-time program) until the balance is paid in full.  The College accepts payments 
including but not limited to, cash, money order, check, direct deposit, VA payment, and/or Title IV 
Pell Grant, if eligible. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



TOOL KITS/BOOKS 
The Dayton Barber College will issue a tool kit and a set of books to every student who 
successfully completes the new student evaluation practical examination.  Tool Kits/Books may 
not be returned for credit if opened or used.  
ADDITIONAL CHARGES 
If a student must attend longer than the prescribed time allotted for his or her program of study in 
order to fulfill the hours required, a fee of $7.90 per hour is assessed for every additional hour 
required to complete the program. 
MISCELLANEOUS FEES 
  Copy of Transcript $2.00 
  Replacement Copy of Diploma $5.00 
  Re-Entry Fee $75.00 
 
ADDITIONAL ENROLLMENT COSTS  

1. PHOTOGRAPHS Students need two (2) pictures; they should be no less than 2½ x 
3½ and no more than 3x5 in size. The College takes the student pictures; there is a 
$20.00 fee for the pictures. Re-entry students are responsible for additional photo 
requirements. 

2. BARBER STUDENT REGISTRATION & BARBER STUDENT REGISTRATION CARD  
The fee for the Student Registration Card is $40.00; it is made payable thru the State’s 
E-License portal:    Treasurer, State of Ohio 

 Re-entry students are required to pay for the Student Registration fee upon re-entry.  
The Board requires a new Barber Student Registration form with fees upon re-entry. 

3. SMOCK (Estimated cost, $30 to $40 pending on size). Students must obtain the smock 
from the school.  Smocks should be acquired by the first day of school; as to the 
requirement for students to wear smocks during school hours. 

   
The Barber Student Registration for the Barber Student Registration Card, and the Photographs 
are required to be completed before starting school. 
 
All students must have purchased the smock in order to take the required new student evaluation 
practical test and proceed on in school. 
ADDITIONAL COSTS UPON GRADUATION: 
The Ohio State Barber Examination Barber Exam: $90.00 payable by credit card or by 
    electronic check for the exam and  
    an additional $30.00 for actual license  
The student is responsible for these expenses.  The $90.00 is required by the State Board and 
must be paid via the E-License portal at the time of registration and scheduling for the licensing 
examination.  Note: the costs of $90.00 and $30.00 are subject to change to due possible 
increases mandated by the State Board. 
Also, there may be other costs related to travel to Grove City for the exam, (food, lodging, etc.) 
STUDENTS TRANSFERRING FROM OTHER APPROVED BARBER SCHOOL PROGRAMS 
A fee of $7.90 per hour is assessed for all remaining required hours to complete the program.  
See the Transfer of Hours or Credits section for other charges/fees that may apply. 
 


